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	wMelPop Exp1

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	15.041
	5
	3.008
	15.617
	<0.0001

	Intercept
	131.384
	1
	131.384
	682.087
	<0.0001

	Infected
	0.008
	1
	0.008
	0.044
	0.835

	Diet
	14.881
	2
	7.441
	38.629
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	0.151
	2
	0.076
	0.393
	0.678

	Error
	6.934
	36
	0.193
	
	

	Total
	153.36
	42
	
	
	

	wMelPop Exp2

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	21.584
	5
	4.317
	17.858
	<0.0001

	Intercept
	212.603
	1
	212.603
	879.548
	<0.0001

	Infected
	3.046
	1
	3.046
	12.603
	0.001

	Diet
	17.67
	2
	8.835
	36.552
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	0.867
	2
	0.433
	1.793
	0.181

	Error
	8.702
	36
	0.242
	
	

	Total
	242.888
	42
	
	
	

	wMelPop Exp3

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	17.197
	5
	3.439
	20.592
	<0.0001

	Intercept
	160.851
	1
	160.851
	963.05
	<0.0001

	Infected
	0.018
	1
	0.018
	0.105
	0.748

	Diet
	17.111
	2
	8.555
	51.223
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	0.069
	2
	0.034
	0.205
	0.815

	Error
	6.013
	36
	0.167
	
	

	Total
	184.061
	42
	
	
	

	wMelCS Exp1

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	7.952
	3
	2.651
	30.047
	<0.0001

	Intercept
	112.678
	1
	112.678
	1277.254
	<0.0001

	Infected
	0.113
	1
	0.113
	1.275
	0.27

	Diet
	7.834
	1
	7.834
	88.805
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	0.005
	1
	0.005
	0.061
	0.807

	Error
	2.117
	24
	0.088
	
	

	Total
	122.748
	28
	
	
	

	wMelCS Exp2

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	13.700
	5
	2.74
	4.635
	0.002

	Intercept
	182.648
	1
	182.648
	308.968
	<0.0001

	Infected
	0.465
	1
	0.465
	0.787
	0.381

	Diet
	13.079
	2
	6.54
	11.062
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	0.155
	2
	0.078
	0.131
	0.877

	Error
	21.282
	36
	0.591
	
	

	Total
	217.629
	42
	
	
	

	wMelCS Exp3

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	17.661
	5
	3.532
	6.477
	<0.0001

	Intercept
	120.611
	1
	120.611
	221.171
	<0.0001

	Infected
	1.14
	1
	1.14
	2.091
	0.157

	Diet
	14.743
	2
	7.372
	13.518
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	1.777
	2
	0.889
	1.63
	0.21

	Error
	19.632
	36
	0.545
	
	

	Total
	157.903
	42
	
	
	

	wMel Exp1

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	33.262
	5
	6.652
	4.398
	0.003

	Intercept
	267.754
	1
	267.754
	177.022
	<0.0001

	Infected
	0.1
	1
	0.1
	0.066
	0.799

	Diet
	24.229
	2
	12.114
	8.009
	0.001

	Infected*Diet
	7.316
	2
	3.658
	2.418
	0.104

	Error
	51.426
	34
	1.513
	
	

	Total
	358.069
	40
	
	
	

	wMel Exp2

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	34.552
	5
	6.91
	9.088
	<0.0001

	Intercept
	268.67
	1
	268.67
	353.354
	<0.0001

	Infected
	0.734
	1
	0.734
	0.966
	0.332

	Diet
	32.351
	2
	16.175
	21.274
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	1.466
	2
	0.733
	0.964
	0.391

	Error
	27.372
	36
	0.76
	
	

	Total
	330.594
	42
	
	
	

	wMel Exp3

	Source
	Type III Sum
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Corrected Model
	34.870
	5
	6.974
	14.82
	<0.0001

	Intercept
	258.89
	1
	258.89
	550.135
	<0.0001

	Infected
	0.159
	1
	0.159
	0.337
	0.565

	Diet
	34.132
	2
	17.066
	36.265
	<0.0001

	Infected*Diet
	0.579
	2
	0.29
	0.616
	0.546

	Error
	16.941
	36
	0.471
	
	

	Total
	310.701
	42
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